

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Transfer and Posting of Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Head Assistant.

ORDER NO. 5/2 - SHDJ of 2023
DATED 01-11-2023

In the interest of administration and consequent upon completion of stay at present place of posting, Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Head Assistant is hereby transferred from the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar and posted in Supply Section of this Directorate against clear vacancy.

It is further ordered that Mr. Amjad Hussain Qazi, Junior Assistant, O/o Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Padder shall also work in the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.**

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/26/2021/11693-98

Dated: 01-11-2023

Copy to the: -

- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar for information and necessary action.
- 3. Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Padder/Marwah for information.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

5. Concerned officials.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

1 x1 23